
Page <1> V1.212/12/24

Programmable DC Electronic Loads

Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro

Features
• Dynamic mode: up to 10kHz
• Resolution of voltage and current: 0.1mV/0.1mA
• Waveform display function of voltage and current
• U disk storage of waveform data
• Interface: LAN, USB and RS232
• Four working modes: CV/CC/CR/CP
• Remote sensing function

Model  MP710771 MP710772 MP710773 MP710778

Input Rating
POWER 300W 500W 1000W 1500W
Voltage 0-150V
Current 0-40A

CC Mode
Range 0-3A 0-40A 0-3A 0-40A 0-3A 0-40A 0-3A 0-40A

Resolution 0.1mA 1mA 0.1mA 1mA 0.1mA 1mA 0.1mA 1mA
Accuracy ±(0.05%of set+0.045%off.s)

CV Mode
Range 0-18V 0-150V 0-18V 0-150V 0-18V 0-150V 0-50V 0-150V

Resolution  0.1mV 1mV 0.1mV 1mV 0.1mV 1mV 0.1mV 1mV
Accuracy  ±(0.05%of set+0.025%off.s)

CR Mode
Range 0.05Ω- 

10Ω
10Ω- 
7.5KΩ

0.05Ω- 
10Ω

10Ω- 
7.5KΩ

0.05Ω- 
10Ω

10Ω- 
7.5KΩ

0.05Ω- 
10Ω

10Ω- 
7.5KΩ

Resolution 16 bit
Accuracy ±(0.05%of set+0.025%off.s)

Specification

Description
These intelligent programmable DC single-channel electronic loads, are suitable for middle, low-power and high-power 
applications. It uses a liquid crystal LCD panel display interface and an embedded spreadsheet, which is very simple operations 
and a clear man-machine interface.

• Battery test, automatic test, OPP test, OCP test functions
• Storage for 100 sets
• Short-circuit function
• Current monitoring function
• Power off memory function
• With rotary coding switch to make an easy operation

MP710771 
MP710772

MP710773 
MP710774



Page <2> V1.212/12/24

Programmable DC Electronic Loads

Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro

Model  MP710771 MP710772 MP710773 MP710778

CW Mode
Range 300W 500W 1000W 1500W

Resolution 0.01W
Accuracy ±(0.1%of set+0.1%off.s)

Slope

Range 0-3A 0-40A 0-3A 0-40A 0-3A 0-60A 0-3A 0-60A

Rising 0.0001-
0.3A/us

0.001-
1.5A/us

0.0001-
0.3A/us

0.001-
1.5A/us

0.0001-
0.3A/us 0.001-2A/us 0.0001-

0.3A/us
0.001-2A/

us

Falling 0.0001-
0.3A/us

0.001-
1.5A/us

0.0001-
0.3A/us

0.001-
1.5A/us

0.0001-
0.3A/us 0.001-2A/us 0.0001-

0.3A/us
0.001-2A/

us

Voltage  
measurement

Range 0-18V 0-150V 0-18V 0-150V 0-18V 0-150V 0-18V 0-150V
Resolution 0.1mV 1mV 0.1mV 1mV 0.1mV 1mV 0.1mV 1mV
Accuracy ±(0.03%of set+0.025%off.s)

Current  
measurement

Range 0-3A 0-40A 0-3A 0-40A 0-3A 0-60A 0-3A 0-60A
Resolution 0.1mA 1mA 0.1mA 1mA 0.1mA 1mA 0.1mA 1mA
Accuracy ±(0.05%of set+0.045%off.s)

Power  
measurement

Range 300W 500W 1000W 1500W
Resolution 0.01W
Accuracy  ±(0.1%of set+0.1%off.s)

Over power protection 320W 520W 1020W 1550W
Over current protection 42A 62A
Over voltage protection 155V

Over temperature  
protection 85°C

Input impedance 150KΩ
Dimension (W × D × H) 215mm × 388mm × 15.5mm 430mm × 388mm × 150.5mm

   Standard Warranty 03 years

Accessories

User manual
Power cord UK plug + EU plug, Diameter: 0.75mm2 × 3, length: 1.2m
USB cable USB cable length 1.5m, USB2, AM to BM
RS232 cable RS232 cable length 1.5m
10A test lead 10A test lead diameter 1.5mm2, length 0.9m, banana connector 4mm, alligator clip 35mm
30A test lead 30A test lead diameter 5.28mm2, length 1.2m, 6mm U-shaped insert



Page <3> V1.212/12/24

Programmable DC Electronic Loads

Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro

Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for 
the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change 
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, 
any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make 
any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or 
where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its 
negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.

Part Number Table

Description Part Number
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 300W MP710771
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 500W MP710772
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 1000W MP710773
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 1500W  MP710778 


