Programmable DC Electronic Loads Multicomp PRO





RoHS **Compliant**

MP710771 MP710772





MP710773 MP710774

Description

These intelligent programmable DC single-channel electronic loads, are suitable for middle, low-power and high-power applications. It uses a liquid crystal LCD panel display interface and an embedded spreadsheet, which is very simple operations and a clear man-machine interface.

Features

- Dynamic mode: up to 10kHz
- Resolution of voltage and current: 0.1mV/0.1mA
- Waveform display function of voltage and current
- U disk storage of waveform data
- Interface: LAN, USB and RS232
- Four working modes: CV/CC/CR/CP
- Remote sensing function

- Battery test, automatic test, OPP test, OCP test functions
- Storage for 100 sets
- Short-circuit function
- Current monitoring function
- Power off memory function
- With rotary coding switch to make an easy operation

Specification

Model		MP710771		MP710772		MP710773		MP710778		
Input Rating	POWER	300W		500W		1000W		1500W		
	Voltage	0-150V								
	Current	0-40A								
CC Mode	Range	0-3A	0-40A	0-3A	0-40A	0-3A	0-40A	0-3A	0-40A	
	Resolution	0.1mA	1mA	0.1mA	1mA	0.1mA	1mA	0.1mA	1mA	
	Accuracy	±(0.05%of set+0.045%off.s)								
CV Mode	Range	0-18V	0-150V	0-18V	0-150V	0-18V	0-150V	0-50V	0-150V	
	Resolution	0.1mV	1mV	0.1mV	1mV	0.1mV	1mV	0.1mV	1mV	
	Accuracy	±(0.05%of set+0.025%off.s)								
CR Mode	Range	0.05Ω- 10Ω	10Ω- 7.5KΩ	0.05Ω- 10Ω	10Ω- 7.5KΩ	0.05Ω- 10Ω	10Ω- 7.5KΩ	0.05Ω- 10Ω	10Ω- 7.5KΩ	
	Resolution	16 bit								
	Accuracy	±(0.05%of set+0.025%off.s)								

Newark.com/multicomp-pro Farnell.com/multicomp-pro sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro



Programmable DC Electronic Loads Multicomp PRO



Model		MP710771		MP710772		MP710773		MP710778			
CW Mode	Range	300W		500W		1000W		1500W			
	Resolution	0.01W									
	Accuracy	±(0.1%of set+0.1%off.s)									
Slope	Range	0-3A	0-40A	0-3A	0-40A	0-3A	0-60A	0-3A	0-60A		
	Rising	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001- 1.5A/us	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001- 1.5A/us	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001-2A/us	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001-2A/ us		
	Falling	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001- 1.5A/us	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001- 1.5A/us	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001-2A/us	0.0001- 0.3A/us	0.001-2A/ us		
Voltage measurement	Range	0-18V	0-150V	0-18V	0-150V	0-18V	0-150V	0-18V	0-150V		
	Resolution	0.1mV	1mV	0.1mV	1mV	0.1mV	1mV	0.1mV	1mV		
	Accuracy	±(0.03%of set+0.025%off.s)									
Current measurement	Range	0-3A	0-40A	0-3A	0-40A	0-3A	0-60A	0-3A	0-60A		
	Resolution	0.1mA	1mA	0.1mA	1mA	0.1mA	1mA	0.1mA	1mA		
modearoment	Accuracy	±(0.05%of set+0.045%off.s)									
Power measurement	Range	300W		500W		1000W		1500W			
	Resolution	0.01W									
	Accuracy	±(0.1%of set+0.1%off.s)									
Over power protection		320W 520W			OW	1020W 1550W					
Over current protection		42A 62A									
Over voltage protection		155V									
Over temperature protection		85°C									
Input imp	Input impedance		150ΚΩ								
Dimension (W × D × H)		215mm × 388mm × 15.5mm 430mm × 388mm × 150.5mm									
Standard Wa	03 years										
Accessories -	User manual										
	Power cord	UK plug + EU plug, Diameter: 0.75mm² × 3, length: 1.2m									
	USB cable	USB cable length 1.5m, USB2, AM to BM									
	RS232 cable	RS232 cable length 1.5m									
	10A test lead	10A test lead diameter 1.5mm², length 0.9m, banana connector 4mm, alligator clip 35mm									
	30A test lead	30A test lead diameter 5.28mm², length 1.2m, 6mm U-shaped insert									



Programmable DC Electronic Loads Multicomp PRO



Part Number Table

Description	Part Number		
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 300W	MP710771		
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 500W	MP710772		
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 1000W	MP710773		
Programmable DC Electronic Load, 1500W	MP710778		

Important Notice: This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the "Group") or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group's liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.

Newark.com/multicomp-pro Farnell.com/multicomp-pro sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro

